

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).16523/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2012 in RA No. 34/2011,03/08/2012 in SA No. 182/2005 passed by the High Court Of Madras At Madurai)

SELVA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. KRISHNAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 23/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Put up in the month of March, 2015 for hearing.

In the meanwhile, interim orders to continue.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.09.24

(SANJAY KUMAR)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

13:30:50 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER