

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.NO. 2/2015  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9695/2014

SELVA RANI &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

R. KRISHNAMMAL & ORS.  
(FOR VACATING STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 22/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No.2/2015 for vacation of stay order is  
dismissed.Office to list the appeal for hearing as ordered by  
the Court.[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER