

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 9695 of 2014**

Selva Rani and Ors. ...Petitioners

versus

R. Krishnammal & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.**

**List again on 13.5.2016."**

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Counsel for the appellants and respondents have not filed statement of cases so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this, the 12<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk